EUROQUARTZ LIMITED  Blacknell Lane  CREWKERNE  Somerset  UK  TA18 7HE
Tel: +44 (0)1460 230000  Fax: +44 (0)1460 230001    info@euroquartz.co.uk    www.euroquartz.co.uk
EURO QUARTZ XO95 Series Oscillators
200kHz to 220MHzHigh Reliability SMD Oscillator
DESCRIPTION
XO95 oscillators consist of a TTL/CMOS-compatible hybrid circuit
with a miniature quartz crystal packaged in a low-profile, ceramic
package. The combination of optimized design and high quality

Tel: +44 (0)1460 230000  Fax: +44 (0)1460 230001    info@euroquartz.co.uk    www.euroquartz.co.uk
EURO QUARTZ
HOW TO ORDER XO95 SMD OSCILLATORS
XO95   S           E            SM3    -    40.0M,  100  /  100     /  –   /     I
 Terminations
 Blank  = SM1
 =Gold plated
 SM3   = Solder dipped
 SM5   = Solder dipped
 (SM1 and SM5 are pB free)
 Frequency
 K = kHz
M = MHz
 Calibration
 Tolerance
 at 25°C
(in ±ppm)
 Frequency
 Stability over
 Temp. Range
 (in ppm)
 Temp. Range
 C = -10° ~ +70°C
 I =  -40° ~ +85°C
 M = -55° ~ +125°C
 S = Customer specified
Enable/Disable
option, E, T or N
'S' if special or
operating
voltage is other
than +5.0 Volts
otherwise leave
blank
XO95 Series Oscillators
300kHz to 120MHzHigh Reliability SMD Oscillator
Note: Specifications are typical at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tighter
specifications are available, please contact Euroquartz sales.
Supply Voltage1: 0.9 Volts to 5.0 Volts ±10%
Calibration Tolerance2: ± 100 ppm
Frequency Stability
over Temperature3
 Commercial -10 to +70°C: ±50 ppm
 Industrial -40 to +85°C: ±100 ppm
 Military -55 to +125°C: ±100ppm
Supply Current :
 10.0MHz: 4 mA (typical)
 24.0MHz:  8 mA
 30.0MHz  10 mA
 40.0MHz  12 mA
 50.0MHz  14 mA
Output Load (CMOS)4:  15 pF
Start-up Time: 5 ms maximum
Rise/Fall Time: 6 ns maximum
Duty Cycle: 40/60% minimum
Aging, first year: ±10 ppm maximum
Shock, survival5: 3,000 g, 0.3 ms, ½ sine
Vibration, survival6: 20 g, 10 ~ 2,000 Hz swept sine
Operating Temp Ranges -10°C to +70°C (Commercial)
 -40OC to +85OC (Industrial)
  -55°C to +125°C (Military)
Notes:
1.  Voltages available: 0.9 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 3.0 V, 3.3 V, 5.0 V. For
 others contact Euroquartz sales.
2.  Other tolerances available.
3.  Does not include calibration tolerance. Other tolerances
 available.
4.  Higher CMOS loads and TTL loads available. Contact Euroquartz.
5.  Higher shock version available. Contact Euroquartz sales.
6.  Per MIL-STD-202G, Method 204D, Condition D. Random
 vibration testing also available.
 All parameters are measured at ambient temperature with a